Filename: CC3220SF_BOM.xls
Variant: 001
Generated: 12/6/2016 12:59:01 PM
CC3220SF-LAUNCHXL
Designator Quantity Value Description PackageReference PartNumber Manufacturer Alternate PartNumber Alternate Manufacturer
!PCB1 1 Printed Circuit Board WCS002 Any - -
C1, C4, C5,
C14, C17,
C24, C25,
C28, C32,
C33, C36,
C37, C38,
C43, C44,
C46, C47,
C57, C58,
C59
20 0.1uF CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 10 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0402 0402 C1005X5R1A104K050B
A
TDK
C2, C3, C7,
C8, C9,
C15, C21,
C53, C54,
C55, C56
11 0.01uF CAP, CERM, 0.01 µF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402 C1005X7R1C103K TDK
C6, C13 2 22pF CAP, CERM, 22 pF, 50 V, +/- 1%, C0G/NP0, 0402 0402 GRM1555C1H220FA01
D
MuRata
C10, C11,
C19
3 0.1uF CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0603 0603 06033D104KAT2A AVX
C12, C16,
C20, C22,
C23
5 1uF CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0402 0402 C1005X5R1C105K050B
C
TDK
C18 1 2.2uF CAP, CERM, 2.2 µF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0402 0402 C1005X5R1C225K050B
C
TDK
C26, C48,
C49
3 10pF CAP, CERM, 10 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0402 0402 GRM1555C1H100JA01
D
MuRata
C27 1 1uF CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 10 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0402 0402 GRM155R61A105KE15
D
MuRata
C29, C30,
C31
3 4.7uF CAP, CERM, 4.7 µF, 6.3 V, +/- 20%, X5R, 0402 0402 C1005X5R0J475M050B
C
TDK
C34 1 0.5pF CAP, CERM, 0.5 pF, 50 V, +/- 10%, C0G/NP0, 0402 0402 GJM1555C1HR50BB01
J
MuRata
C35, C42,
C45
3 10uF CAP, CERM, 10 µF, 6.3 V, +/- 20%, X5R, 0603 0603 GRM188R60J106ME47
D
MuRata
C39, C40 2 22uF CAP, CERM, 22 µF, 4 V, +/- 20%, X5R, 0603 0603 C1608X5R0G226M080A
A
TDK
C41 1 1uF CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 10 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0402 0402 C1005X5R1A105K050B
B
TDK
C50, C51 2 6.2pF CAP, CERM, 6.2 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0402 0402 GRM1555C1H6R2CA01
D
MuRata
C52 1 0.01uF CAP, CERM, 0.01 µF, 10 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0402 0402 GRM155R61A103KA01
D
MuRata
C60, C62 2 10uF CAP, CERM, 10 µF, 10 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0805 0805 GRM21BR61A106KE19
L
MuRata
C61 1 22uF CAP, CERM, 22 µF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0805 0805 C2012X5R1C226K125A
C
TDK
C63, C64 2 100uF CAP, CERM, 100 µF, 6.3 V, +/- 20%, X5R, 1206 1206 GRM31CR60J107ME39
L
MuRata
D1, D8 2 Green LED, Green, SMD LED, GREEN, 0603 SML-LX0603GW-TR Lumex
D2, D6, D7,

4 50V MOSFET, N-CH, 50 V, 0.22 A, SOT-23 SOT-23 BSS138 Fairchild Semiconductor None
Q2 1 -50V MOSFET, P-CH, -50 V, -0.13 A, AEC-Q101, SOT-363 SOT-363 BSS84DW-7-F Diodes Inc. None
Q3, Q5 2 -30V MOSFET, P-CH, -30 V, -1.5 A, SSOT-3 SSOT-3 FDN358P Fairchild Semiconductor None
R1, R2, R3,
R4, R5, R6,
R8, R27,
R31
9 33.0 RES, 33.0, 1%, 0.1 W, 0402 0402 ERJ-2RKF33R0X Panasonic
R7, R9,
R10, R11,
R25, R29,
R30, R32,
R137,
R138,
R139, R144
12 1.0k RES, 1.0 k, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW04021K00JNED Vishay-Dale
Designator Quantity Value Description PackageReference PartNumber Manufacturer Alternate PartNumber Alternate Manufacturer
R12, R39,
R40, R44,
R45, R46,

R88, R89,
R90, R91,
R92, R116,
R117,
R121,
R123,
R126,
R128,
R129,
R130,
R132,
R133,
R134,
R135, R154
44 0 RES, 0, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 ERJ-2GE0R00X Panasonic
R13 1 100 RES, 100, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW0402100RJNED Vishay-Dale
R14 1 100k RES, 100 k, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW0603100KJNEA Vishay-Dale
R15 1 330k RES, 330 k, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW0402330KJNED Vishay-Dale
R16 1 220k RES, 220 k, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW0402220KJNED Vishay-Dale
R17, R26,
R41, R48,
R49, R50,
R136,
R146,
R151,
R152, R153
11 100k RES, 100 k, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW0402100KJNED Vishay-Dale
R51 1 2.7k RES, 2.7 k, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 402 CRCW04022K70JNED Vishay-Dale
R18, R19 2 220 RES, 220, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW0603220RJNEA Vishay-Dale
R20, R35,
R53, R141,
R142
5 10k RES, 10 k, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW040210K0JNED Vishay-Dale
R21 1 100 RES, 100, 1%, 0.1 W, 0402 0402 ERJ-2RKF1000X Panasonic
R22 1 100 RES, 100, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW0402100RFKED Vishay-Dale
R23 1 4.87k RES, 4.87 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW06034K87FKEA Vishay-Dale
R24, R143,
R145,
R147,
R148, R149
6 270 RES, 270, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW0603270RJNEA Vishay-Dale
R28 1 51 RES, 51, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW040251R0JNED Vishay-Dale
R33, R34 2 33 RES, 33, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW060333R0JNEA Vishay-Dale
R36, R56 2 0 RES, 0, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 ERJ-3GEY0R00V Panasonic
R47 1 270 RES, 270, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW0402270RJNED Vishay-Dale
R52 1 2.2k RES, 2.2 k, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW04022K20JNED Vishay-Dale
R102,
R105,
R110, R111
4 470 RES, 470, 1%, 0.1 W, 0402 0402 ERJ-2RKF4700X Panasonic
R103,
R104,
R112, R113
4 576k RES, 576 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW0402576KFKED Vishay-Dale
Designator Quantity Value Description PackageReference PartNumber Manufacturer Alternate PartNumber Alternate Manufacturer
R106,
R107,
R114, R115
4 422k RES, 422 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW0402422KFKED Vishay-Dale
R118, R119 2 3.3k RES, 3.3 k, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW04023K30JNED Vishay-Dale
R140 1 100k RES, 100 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0402 0402 ERJ-2RKF1003X Panasonic
SW1, SW2,
SW3
3 Switch, SPST-NO, Off-Mom, 1 Pos, 0.05A, 12VDC, TH 7.3x5.9mm MJTP1117 APEM